
210

09
/2

02
2

www.emicorp.com/gimatic  •  216-535-4848

PB
PB

PB-0014

PB-0008 PB-0013-S2

PB-0013

PB-0187-S2

PB-0187

PB-0013

PB-0013-S2

PB-0187

PB-0187-S2

PB-0002

PB-0008-S3

PB-0014

NEW NEWNEWNEWNEW NEW

NEW

PB-0002 PB-0007-S3 PB-0008-S3 PB-0013 PB-0013-S2 PB-0014 PB-0015 PB-0017 PB-0140 PB-0180
PB-0170 PB-0187-SV PB-0180-S2 PB-0182 PB-0187-S2 PB-0160 PB-0187 PB-0181 PB-0180-SV PB-0150

P
B

-0
1
7
0

P
B

-0
1
6
0

P
B

-0
1
8
1

P
B

-0
1
8
2

P
B

-0
1
8
7
-S

2

P
B

-0
0
0
2

P
B

-0
0
0
7
-S

3

P
B

-0
0
0
8
-S

3

P
B

-0
0
1
3

P
B

-0
0
1
3
-S

2

P
B

-0
0
1
4

P
B

-0
0
1
5

P
B

-0
0
1
7

P
B

-0
1
4
0

P
B

-0
1
5
0

P
B

-0
1
8
0

P
B

-0
1
8
0
-S

V

P
B

-0
1
8
0
-S

2

P
B

-0
1
8
7

P
B

-0
1
8
7
-S

V

4 ÷ 8 bar

5 ÷ 60 °C.

7 g 17 g 18 g 55 g 64 g 50g 50 g 45 g 75 g 60 g 74 g 70 g 58 g 62 g

2x10° 2x15° 2x16° 2x15°

0.3 cm3 1.2 cm3 1.5 
cm3 1.2 cm3

10 
Ncm 24 Ncm 80 Ncm 60 

Ncm 80 Ncm

1 
Ncm 2 Ncm 5 Ncm

5 Ncm
(25 

Ncm)
5 Ncm

3 Hz

0.01 s

Ro
ta

ry
 U

ni
ts

Qu
ic

k 
Ch

an
ge

r
Pr

ofi
le

s 
an

d 
Br

ac
ke

ts
Su

sp
en

si
on

s
Li

ne
ar

 A
ct

ua
to

rs
Gr

ip
pe

rs
Ni

pp
er

s
Se

ns
or

s
Ro

bo
t K

it
Op

tio
ns

2-jaw non-selfcentering angular pneumatic sprue 
gripper series PB
• FDA-H1 food-grade grease.
• Three available sizes with piston bore 6mm, 8mm, 12mm.
• Sensor on the tip of the jaw, or on the tail.
• Jaws with teeth (for sprue gripping), or with pads (for soft 

contact).
• Jaws in aluminium or steel.

Medium Compressed air in compliance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]

Pressure range

Temperature range

Weight

Stroke

Cycle air consumption

Closing gripping torque at 6 bar each jaw

Opening gripping torque (at 6 bar) each jaw

Maximum working frequency

Closing time without load

https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0002/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0007%2BS3/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0008%2BS3/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/GSG%2BPB%2B0013S/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0013%2BS2/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0014/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/GSG%2BPB%2B0015/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0017/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0170/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0140/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0150/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0180%2BS/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0180%2BS2/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0187%2BS/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0187%2BS2/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0160/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0181%2BS/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0182%2BS/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0180%2BSV/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PB%2B0187%2BSV/
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Air connection

PB-0002
• Piston bore: 6mm.
• 8mm thickness.
• Single-acting with opening spring.

Dimensions (mm)

OPEN

CLOSED
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CLOSED

OPEN

Air connection

PB-0007-S3
• Piston bore: 8mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Rubber (HNBR) pads for a soft contact.
• Ready for PRO-SSR programmable magnetic sensor.
• Minimum detectable thickness: 2mm.

Dimensions (mm)

The optional sensor are:

M8 snap plug connector

2.5m cable

https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR3M215G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR3N215G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR4M225G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR4N225G/
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PB-0008-S3
• Piston bore: 8mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Ready for PRO-SSR programmable magnetic sensor.
• Minimum detectable thickness: 2mm.

OPEN

CLOSED

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection

The optional sensor are:

M8 snap plug connector

2.5m cable

https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR3M215G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR4N225G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR3N215G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR4M225G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR3M215G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR4N225G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR3N215G/
https://www.emicorp.com/item/PRO%2BSSR4M225G/


214

09
/2

02
2

www.emicorp.com/gimatic  •  216-535-4848

PB

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

SS3N203-G

M5

M5

(N
°2

)  
Ø 

4.
3

Ø 
5.

5

Ro
ta

ry
 U

ni
ts

Qu
ic

k 
Ch

an
ge

r
Pr

ofi
le

s 
an

d 
Br

ac
ke

ts
Su

sp
en

si
on

s
Li

ne
ar

 A
ct

ua
to

rs
Gr

ip
pe

rs
Ni

pp
er

s
Se

ns
or

s
Ro

bo
t K

it
Op

tio
ns

OPEN

CLOSED

SS series sensor

Th
ro

ug
h 

ho
le

 fo
r f

as
te

ni
ng

Th
ro

ug
h 

ho
le

 fo
r f

as
te

ni
ng

PB-0013
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Sensor SS3N203-G included and fitted to the tip of the jaw.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection

Air connection

Steel probe
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The optional sensor are:

2.5m cable

M8 snap plug connector

OPEN

Air connection

CLOSED

PB-0013S2
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Optional magnetic sensor SSY with reduced encumbrance in 

the grip area.

Dimensions (mm)
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www.emicorp.com/item/SSY4N225G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY3M203G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY3N203G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY4M225G/
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CLOSED

PB-0014
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection

Air connection
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PB-0015
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Double-acting with opening spring.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection

Air connection
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Air connection
Air connection

PB-0017
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Custom jaws.

Dimensions (mm)
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PB-0140
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Steel jaws.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection Air connection
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PB-0150
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Swiveling jaws for conical sprues.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connectionAir connection
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PB-0160
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Steel jaws.

Steel jaws

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection
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PB-0170
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Rubber (HNBR) pads for a soft contact.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection

Air connection



223

09
/2

02
2

www.emicorp.com/gimatic  •  216-535-4848

PB

16

21

2
92
4

R0.5

150°

4

25

15°
5°

Ø10

1
5

Ø 30

15°
1.210.1

12.24

9.9

15.7 19.7

8
0

34.8

1
5

4
2

5

Ø 10

1
1

2
3

1.8

5.7 9.8

=
  
  
=

=        =

=     =

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

SS3N203-G

M5
M5

Ø 
5.

5

(N
°2

) Ø
 4

.3

from
®

Ro
ta

ry
 U

ni
ts

Qu
ic

k 
Ch

an
ge

r
Pr

ofi
le

s 
an

d 
Br

ac
ke

ts
Su

sp
en

si
on

s
Li

ne
ar

 A
ct

ua
to

rs
Gr

ip
pe

rs
Ni

pp
er

s
Se

ns
or

s
Ro

bo
t K

it
Op

tio
ns

OPEN

CLOSED

Th
ro

ug
h 

ho
le

 fo
r f

as
te

ni
ng

Th
ro

ug
h 

ho
le

 fo
r f

as
te

ni
ng

SS series sensor

PB-0180
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Sensor SS3N203-G included and fitted to the tip of the jaw.
• Steel probe.

Steel probe

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection
Air connection
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The optional sensor are:

2.5m cable
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PB-0180-S2
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Optional magnetic sensor SSY with reduced encumbrance in 

the grip area.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection

www.emicorp.com/item/SSY3M203G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY4N225G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY3N203G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY4M225G/
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Vacuum connection (remote vacuum switch)Compressed air connection (gripper closing)
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PB-0180-SV
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Grip detection by vacuum sensor
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SS series sensor

PB-0181
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Sensor SS3N203-G included and fitted to the tip of the jaw.
• Steel jaw and probe.

OPEN

CLOSED
Steel probe

Steel jaw
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ug
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ho
le

 fo
r f
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ng

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection
Air connection
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SS series sensor

Steel probe

Steel jaw

PB-0182
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Sensor SS3N203-G included and fitted to the tip of the jaw.
• Steel jaw and probe.

Dimensions (mm)

Air connection
Air connection
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PB-0187
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Rubber (HNBR) pads for a soft contact.
• Sensor SS3N203-G included and fitted to the tip of the jaw.

Dimensions (mm)
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SS series sensor

Air connection

Air connection
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PB-0187-S2
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Rubber (HNBR) pads for a soft contact.
• Optional magnetic sensor SSY with reduced encumbrance in 

the grip area.

Dimensions (mm)

The optional sensor are:

2.5m cable

M8 snap plug connector
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Air connection

www.emicorp.com/item/SSY3M203G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY4N225G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY3N203G/
www.emicorp.com/item/SSY4M225G/
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Vacuum connection (remote vacuum switch)Compressed air connection (gripper closing)
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PB-0187-SV
• Piston bore: 12mm.
• Single-acting with opening spring.
• Grip detection by vacuum sensor
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Application example

Adapter fitting for PB grippers
(Not for PB-0002)

Weight

www.emicorp.com/item/AF10G18M/



